

mpt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.41 OF 2008

In

Writ Petition no.2070 of 2007

The Transport and Dock Workers

Union, Mumbai-400 038. .. Petitioner

versus

Bharat Lalwani, Director,

Dalal Brothers .. Respondent

...

Mr.Neel G. Helekar for the petitioner.

Ms.Sanchari Nandit i/b Yusuf & Associates for
respondent.

CORAM : D.G.KARNIK, J

DATED : 26th June 2008

P.C.:

1. Ms.Sanchari appears for respondent and undertakes to file vakalatnama within a week if the same is not already been filed. Undertaking is recorded and accepted. S.O. for a week.

(D.G. KARNIK, J)