

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2008

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2070 OF 2007

The Transport and Dock Workers Union      ...Petitioner  
(Orig.Respondent)

vs.

Bharat Lalwani,  
Director,  
Dalal Brothers Freight  
Forwarders Private Limited      ...Respondent  
(Orig.Petitioner)

Mr.Neel Helekar for the Petitioner.  
Ms.Sanchali Nandi i/b. M/s.Yusuf & Assocaites for the  
Respondent.

CORAM : V.M. KANADE, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 4, 2008

P.C. :-

.        Heard Counsel for the petitioner.

.        In my view, prima facie case is made out for  
issuance of Show Cause Notice. Issue Show Cause Notice  
to the respondent why action should not be taken against  
them under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 for  
non-compliance of the order dated 1st October, 2007  
passed by this Court. Show Cause Notice is made  
returnable after four weeks.

(V.M. KANADE, J.)