

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.41 OF 2008
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2070 OF 2007

Office Notes, Office Memorandum
of Coram appearance, court's
orders or direction and
Prothonotary's orders.

Court's or Judge's
Orders.

Mr.Neel Helekar for petitioner.

Ms. Sanchali Nandi i/b. Yusuf &
Assoc. for respondent.

CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR,J

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2008.

P.C. :

1. Respondent to file reply affidavit in the Registry on or before 21st October, 2008. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed on or before, 23rd October, 2008. Place this Petition on 24th October, 2008.

2. The respondent shall remain present in the Court at the time of hearing of this Petition.

(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J)