

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.41 OF 2008

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2070 OF 2007

The Transport & Dock Workers Union ...Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Lalwani ...Respondent

.....

Mr.Neel Helekar for Petitioner.

Ms.Sanchari Nandi i/b Yusufs & Associates
for Respondent.

.....

CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2008.

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.

2. Counsel for the Respondent assures to furnish unaffirmed copy of the reply affidavit to the Advocate for the Petitioner in the course of the day. That assurance is accepted. On that basis, the Respondent is granted time to file reply on or before 12th November 2008. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before 19th November 2008. Rest of the order dated 24th October 2008 to remain as it is.

A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.