

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.41 OF 2008

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2070 OF 2007

WITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.300 OF 2008

The Transport & Dock Workers Union ...Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Lalwani ...Respondent

.....

Mr.Neel Helekar for Petitioner.

Mr.Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf i/b Yusuf & Associates for  
Respondent.

.....

**CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.**

**NOVEMBER 24, 2008.**

**P.C.**

1. As the Advocate on record for Respondent  
No.1 is in personal difficulty, stand over to 15th  
December 2008.

A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.