

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2008  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2070 OF 2007**

The Transport and Dock Workers Union. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Bharat Lalwani, Director, Dalal Brothers  
Freight Forwarders Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents.

Mr. Neel Helekar for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf a/w. Nevile Majra i/b. Yusuf & Assoc. for  
the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2011.**

**P.C. :-**

Heard learned Counsel Mr. Helekar for the Petitioners.  
The Petition is admitted. It is made returnable on 25<sup>th</sup> April  
2011. Office to issue notice accordingly.

**(R.Y. GANOO, J.)**