

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.41 OF 2008  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2070 OF 2007**

Transport and Dock Workers Union .. Petitioner  
(Org. respondent)

Vs.

Bharat Lalwani, Director Dalal Brothers  
Freight Forwarders Pvt. Ltd. .. Respondent  
(Org. petitioner)

--

Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant a/w Ms. Ranjana Todankar for the petitioner.  
Ms. Tabasum Ansari i/by M/s. Yusufs & Associates for respondent no.1.  
Mr. Bharat Lalwani, respondent no.1 in person present.

---

**CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 17 January 2014**

P.C. :

1. By order dated 10 January 2014, the matter was adjourned till today at the request of the learned counsel for the respondent. The respondent i.e. Director of the company was directed to remain present and is present in the Court. The learned counsel was asked to take instructions from him whether the respondent is ready to comply with the order of the Court of which the contempt is alleged. The respondent – Director has specifically refused to comply with the order. In view of this position, the petition will have to be proceeded on merits.

2. Stand over to 24 January 2014, to be listed High on board. On 24 January 2014, the contemnor shall remain present in the Court.

**N.M. JAMDAR, J.**