

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2008
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2070 OF 2007
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 300 OF 2008

The Transport and Dock Workers

Union

....Petitioner

: **Versus** :

Bharat Lalwani, Director Dalal Brothers

Freight Forwarders Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

Mr. Jayprakash Sawant i/b. Ms. Ranjana Todankar, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Shahbazkhan Sondi i/b. YNA Legal LLP, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 16 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Adjourned at the request of Mr. Sondi, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, by way of last chance, to **20 January 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.17
13:52:59
+0530